RESOLUTION

of the Board of Supervisors County of Humboldt

The Humboldt County Historical Society
Celebrates its 75th Anniversary: Serving Local History since 1947

WHEREAS, in the spring of 1947 a few dozen interested individuals organized the Humboldt County Historical Society to promote the preservation of historical items and the learning and sharing of Humboldt history; and

WHEREAS, the mission of the Humboldt County Historical Society is to further an understanding and appreciation of all peoples, places, events and activities of Humboldt County and related areas; and

WHEREAS, the Humboldt County Historical Society is a non-profit organization, supported by its membership and donations in its work to preserve, share and interpret the history of Humboldt's people, traditions and places; and

WHEREAS, the Humboldt County Historical Society is committed to continuing its mission, made possible through the efforts of thousands of individuals who have been members of the society since 1947; and

WHEREAS, the year 2022 marks the 75th anniversary of the Humboldt County Historical Society and commemorates 75 years of collecting, preserving, researching and sharing Humboldt County history.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors declare this year, 2022, as a year-long appreciation of the contributions of the Humboldt County Historical Society's past 75 years and its continuing mission for the future.

March 1, 2022

Virginia Bass, Chair